In November 2015, the FASB issued ASU No. 2015-17, "Income Taxes (Topic 740): Balance Sheet Classification of Deferred Taxes," which requires
deferred income tax assets and liabilities to be classified as noncurrent within a company's balance sheet. Under previous guidance, the Company was
required to separate deferred income tax assets and liabilities into current and noncurrent amounts. Netting deferred tax assets and deferred tax liabilities by
tax jurisdiction is still required under ASU 2015-17. The Company adopted ASU No. 2015-17 beginning on January 1, 2016 and the Company's previously
recorded deferred tax assets were adjusted to reflect the adoption of ASU No. 2015-17. The adoption of ASU No. 2015-17 resulted in no adjustment to the
Company’s results of operations and stockholders’ deficiency and had the following impact on the previously reported Consolidated Balance Sheets for the
fiscal year ended December 31, 2015 and the Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows for the nine months ended September 30, 2015:

Consolidated Balance Sheets
Total as reported at

12/31/2015  Adjustment
Total as adjusted at

12/31/2015
   Deferred income taxes - current  $ 58.0  $ (58.0)  $ —
   Deferred income taxes - noncurrent  40.3  31.0  71.3
   Other long-term liabilities  97.8  (27.0)  70.8

Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows
Total as reported at

9/30/2015  Adjustment
Total as adjusted at

9/30/2015
   Increase in prepaid expense and other current assets  $ (20.3)  $ (0.2)  $ (20.5)
   Decrease in accrued expenses and other current liabilities  (16.4)  (0.1)  (16.5)
   Increase in other, net  (11.8)  0.3  (11.5)

In September 2015, the FASB issued ASU No. 2015-16, "Business Combinations (Topic 805): Simplifying the Accounting for Measurement Period
Adjustments," which eliminates the requirement for an acquirer in a business combination to account for measurement-period adjustments retrospectively.
Instead, acquirers must recognize measurement-period adjustments during the period in which they determine the amounts, including the effect on earnings of
any amounts they would have recorded in previous periods if the accounting had been completed at the acquisition date. The guidance is effective for annual